
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5482
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
PLANTATION OF TREES ALONG NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any policy for plantation of trees along the National Highways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Plantation of trees along the National Highways (NHs) is done as per the codal provisons of Indian Roads Congress (IRC) (IRC:
SP: 21-2009) and Ministry's extant circulars.
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